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Hyper Violet 

STRIPY SLEEVES CROCHET 
ARM WARMERS
SIZES XS/S-M-L-XL
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GAUGE
12 double crochet (dc) and 6 rows = 
4" [10 cm].

WHAT YOU’LL NEED

YARN	
•	 Red Heart® All in One™ Granny Square™ 

(8.8 oz/250 g; 417 yds/381 m) 

COLORS 
Quantity 
•	 Hyper Violet (2022)  
     Size S M L

1
206/188 

1
232/212   

1
259/237 

ball
yds/m

TOOLS
•	 Size U.S. J/10 (6 mm) Susan Bates® 

Silvalume® crochet hook or size 
needed to obtain gauge.

•	 Susan Bates® yarn needle.

•	 Tape measure.

MAKE THIS

https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/how-to-double-crochet.html
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ABBREVIATIONS
Beg = Begin(ning)
Ch = Chain(s)
Dc = Double crochet
Rep = Repeat
RS = Right side
Sc = Single crochet

Sl st(s) = Slip stitch(es)
Sp(s) = Space(s)
St(s) = Stitch(es)
Tog = Together
WS = Wrong side

INSTRUCTIONS
The instructions are written for size S. If 
changes are necessary for larger sizes the 
instructions will be written thus S (M-L-XL). 
When only one number is given, it applies 
to all sizes. For ease in working, circle all 
numbers pertaining to your size.

USING THIS GUIDE
Click on the underlined words  
throughout the pattern to access  
our library of helpful tools. 

MEASUREMENTS
SIZES S M L XL

FINISHED  
UPPER ARM  
CIRCUMFERENCE

9½ 
[24 cm]

10" 
[25.5 cm]

10½" 
[26.5 cm]

12" 
[30.5 cm]

FINISHED 
LENGTH

14½" 
[37 cm]

15½" 
[39.5 cm]

16½" 
[42 cm]

18" 
[46 cm]

We love seeing your makes! 
Share your photos using #YARNSPO 
and tag us @yarnspirations on 
Instagram or find us on Facebook.
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ABBREVIATIONS
Beg = Begin(ning)
Ch = Chain(s)
Dc = Double crochet
Rep = Repeat
RS = Right side
Sc = Single crochet

Sl st(s) = Slip stitch(es)
Sp(s) = Space(s)
St(s) = Stitch(es)
Tog = Together
WS = Wrong side

INSTRUCTIONS

ARM WARMER (Make 2 alike)

Bottom Ribbing: Ch 7 (8-9-10).
1st row: 1 single crochet (sc) in 2nd ch from hook. 
1 sc in each ch to end of ch. Turn. 6 (7-8-9) sc. 
2nd row: Ch 1. Working in back loops only, 1 sc in 
each sc to end of row. Turn. 
3rd to 18th (22nd-24th-26th) rows: Rep 2nd row. Do not fasten off.

Arm: 1st row: Turn work sideways. Ch 1. Work 18 (22-24-26) sc evenly along side of 
Bottom Ribbing. Turn.
Note: Ch 3 at beg of rows counts as 1 double crochet (dc).
2nd row: Ch 3. 1 dc in each each st to end of row. Turn.
3rd row: Ch 3. 1 dc in first dc (same sp as first ch-3). 1 dc in each dc to last dc. 2 dc in 
last dc. Turn. 20 (24-26-28) dc.
Rep 2nd and 3rd rows 4 (3-3-4) times more. 28 (30-32-36) dc.

Rep 2nd row until work measures 13 (13½-14-15)" [33 (34-35.5-38) cm] from lower 
edge of Bottom Ribbing, ending on a WS row. Do not fasten off.

Top Ribbing
1st row: (RS). Ch 7 (8-9-10). 1 sc in 2nd ch from 
hook. 1 sc in each ch to end of ch. Slip stitch (sl st) 
in first st of Arm. Do not turn. 6 (7-8-9) sc.
2nd row: Sl st in next st of Arm. Turn. Ch 1. Skip 
last sl st. Working in back loops only, 1 sc in each sc 
(across Top Ribbing) to end of row. Turn. 
3rd row: Ch 1. Working in back loops only, 1 sc in each sc (across Top Ribbing) to end 
of row. Sl st in next st of Arm. Do not turn. 
Rep 2nd and 3rd rows across entire top of Arm, ending with a RS row.
Fasten off, leaving a 20" [51 cm] tail for seam.

FINISHING
With yarn tail, sew side edges of Arm Warmer tog, leaving a 1" [2.5 cm] thumb 
opening at wrist (above Bottom Ribbing). Weave in ends.

Note: Yarn is worked as  
‘self-striping’ yarn, allowing 
colors to change as they appear.

Note: Top Ribbing is joined to 
top edge on every row of Arm 
edge by working sts of ribbing, 
then working a slip st in next st 
of Arm.
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https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/how-to-single-crochet.html
https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/how-to-double-crochet.html
https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/learn-how-to-slip-stitch-crochet.html
https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/how-to-fasten-off-crochet
https://www.yarnspirations.com/blogs/how-to/how-to-weave-in-ends-crochet.html
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